

POLICY ID	BP-C-03	SUBJECT	WEB LINKS POLICY
SECTION	COMMUNICATIONS		
EFFECTIVE	MAY 5, 2007	REVIEW	EVERY FIVE YEARS
DATE		CYCLE	
DATE	JUNE 11,	NEXT	SPRING 2028
AMENDED	2023	REVIEW	

<u>Policy</u>

The CCEB recognizes the importance of clarity and transparency as it relates to web links originating from the CCEB website and directing users to third-party websites.

Purpose

Throughout the website <u>www.cceb.ca</u>, which is owned and operate by the Canadian Chiropractic Examining Board (CCEB), there may be various links connecting to third-party, affiliated, or unaffiliated websites.

Process

Users are cautioned as follows:

- Any third-party links are provided as a service to CCEB website users and are not owned or controlled by the CCEB.
- The CCEB is not responsible for the content of any linked website, or any link or updates contained in the linked website.
- The inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement by the CCEB.
- CCEB website users are advised that they access these links at their own risk.
- When entering these sites, you will be leaving the CCEB website.
- You will be linking to an alternate website not operated by or under the control of the CCEB.
- The CCEB is not responsible for the content of the alternate website.
- The CCEB does not represent either the third party or the individual when entering into a transaction.
- Privacy and security policies may differ from those practiced and adhered to by the CCEB.

Additionally:

 The CCEB does not accept any commercial advertising, such as banner ads or pop-up ads, on its website.

<u>Scope</u>

This Policy applies to all CCEB web sites.

Responsibility

Approval: The CCEB Board of Governors is responsible for approving this policy and any changes hereto.